To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

Bive l. Gholal

Sd/-

Bina Ghatalia

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Bina Ghatalia		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	427401	13.03%	
(pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale			
	200000	0.020/	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	300000	9.83%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the			
acquirer			

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	727401	11.49%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment		
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	2	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	427401		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	727401	.11.49%	
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Brie l. Ghalalia
Bina Ghatalia

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

am aprotation

Mira Ghatalia

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Mira Ghatalia			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limi	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-%		
(pledge/ lien/				
non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Chance comming recting wights accoving d/acld	400000	13.11%		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	400000	13.11%		
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the				
acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)				
6) 10tal (a+0+0+/-a)		1		

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	400000	6.32%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment	-	
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	22	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	-		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	400000	.6.32%	
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mira Ghatalia

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

1 & Reatalio

Sd/-

Mihir Ghatalia

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Mihir Ghatalia			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limi	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	225665	6.88%		
(pledge/ lien/				
non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Change compring verting mights acquired/sold	150000	4.020/		
	130000	4.92%		
The state of the s				
-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
=				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	150000	4.92%		

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	375665	5.93%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment	ţ	
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	22	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	225665		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	375665	.5.93%	
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mihir Ghatalia

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Nimit Impex Private Limited

Nimit Ghatalia Director

DIN:- 07069841

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Nimit Impex Private Limited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	-		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limi	ited	
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	150000	4.57%	
(pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	400000	13.11%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the			
acquirer			

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	550000	8.68%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment		
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	.2	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	150000		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	5500008.68%		
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Nimit Impex Private Limited

Nimit Ghatalia

Director

DIN:- 07069841

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-

Nimit Ghatalia

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Nimit Ghatalia			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limi	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	654000	19.94%		
(pledge/ lien/				
non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
5 6 7				
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	200000	6 56%		
	200000	0.3070		
<u>-</u>				
<u>-</u>				
holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	200000	6.56%		

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	854000	13.49%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment	-	
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	22	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	654000		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	854000	.13.49%	
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Nimit Ghatalia

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

P.C Mehta

Sd/-

Priti Mehta

Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited			
Priti Mehta			
No			
BSE Limi	BSE Limited		
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
509563	15.54%		
100000	3 28%		
100000	3.2070		
	Priti Meh No BSE Limi	Priti Mehta No BSE Limited Number	

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	609563	9.62%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment	•	
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	2	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	509563		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	609563	.9.62%	
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Priti Mehta

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Suraj Tradelinks Private Limited

Nimit Ghatalia

Director

DIN:- 07069841

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Suraj Tradelinks Private Limited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,		/	` ′
holding of			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	150000	4.57%	
(pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	400000	13.11%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity	+00000	13.11/0	
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the			
acquirer			

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	550000	8.68%	
along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Allotment	•	
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	2	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	150000		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	550000	.8.68%	
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Suraj Tradelinks Private Limited

Nimit Ghatalia Director

DIN:- 07069841

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-Zil doshi

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Worth Investment and Trading Co Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Zil Doshi		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-%	
(pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	350000	5.53%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the			
acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	350000	5.53%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	allotment		
off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	13/04/202	22	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	-		
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	350000 i.e. 5.53%		
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Zil Doshi